
CA 8 January Analysis

2019-2020

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

33
1134

2075
3497
39

GAT Constitutional Area 8  Leader: Open

July 2019 to January 2020 (7 months) Results

CA 8

January (Only Results)

Jan-20

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

10
409
432
238
747

CA 8

Statement for 3rd Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

CA 8

MD ANALYSIS



2019-2020

403

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

7
218
257
571
-51

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

7
218
257
571
-51

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



2019-2020

404

Nigeria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

10
330
639
895
174

418

Rep Of Ghana

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
73
72
98
50

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

13
403
711
993
224

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



2019-2020

410

Namibia
Rep Of South Africa

Swaziland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1

121
299
-149

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1

121
299
-149

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



2019-2020

352

Arab Rep Of Egypt

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
26
111
306
-142

414

Tunisia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
22
30
126
-72

415

Algeria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
66
11
24
55

416

Morocco

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
35
159
198
4

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
149
311
654
-155

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



2019-2020

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
81
0
12
70

413

Zambia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
7
36
249
-199

411

Ethiopia
Kenya Africa
Seychelles

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
182
493
246
453

412

Botswana
Malawi

Mozambique

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
56
53
159
-35

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

7
326
582
666
289

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



2019-2020

409

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
8
16
157
-79

417

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
29
77
157
-40

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
37
93
314
-119

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8




