MD ANALYSIS

CA 8 January Analysis

GAT Constitutional Area 8 Leader: Open

July 2019 to January 2020 (7 months) Results

CA 8	2019-2020
New Clubs	33
Charter Members	1134
New Members	2075
Drops	3497
Net Growth	39

January (Only Results)

CA 8	Jan-20
New Clubs	10
Charter Members	409
New Members	432
Drops	238
Net Growth	747

Statement for 3rd Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

CA 8

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	2019-2020
403	Various	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	7 218 257 571 -51
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	7 218 257 571 -51

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	2019-2020
404		New Clubs	10
		Charter Members	330
	Nigeria	New Members	639
		Drops	895
		Net Growth	174
418		New Clubs	3
		Charter Members	73
	Rep Of Ghana	New Members	72
		Drops	98
		Net Growth	50
Total		New Clubs	13
		Charter Members	403
		New Members	711
		Drops	993
		Net Growth	224

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	2019-2020
410	Namibia Rep Of South Africa Swaziland	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 1 121 299 -149
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 1 121 299 -149

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	2019-2020
352	Arab Rep Of Egypt	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 26 111 306 -142
414	Tunisia	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 22 30 126 -72
415	Algeria	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	3 66 11 24 55
416	Morocco	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 35 159 198 4
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	5 149 311 654 -155

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	2019-2020
NA		New Clubs	1
	Undistricted	Charter Members	81
	Undistricted	New Members	0
		Drops	12
		Net Growth	70
413		New Clubs	0
		Charter Members	7
	Zambia	New Members	36
		Drops	249
		Net Growth	-199
411		New Clubs	4
		Charter Members	182
	Ethiopia	New Members	493
	Kenya Africa	Drops	246
	Seychelles	Net Growth	453
412		New Clubs	2
		Charter Members	56
	Botswana	New Members	53
	Malawi	Drops	159
	Mozambique	Net Growth	-35
Total		New Clubs	7
		Charter Members	326
		New Members	582
		Drops	666
		Net Growth	289

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	2019-2020
409		New Clubs	0
		Charter Members	8
	Various	New Members	16
		Drops	157
		Net Growth	-79
417		New Clubs	1
		Charter Members	29
	Various	New Members	77
		Drops	157
		Net Growth	-40
Total		New Clubs	1
		Charter Members	37
		New Members	93
		Drops	314
		Net Growth	-119